			2012					
HIS		DCT 17 1988		FOR O	FFICEUSEONLY			
	LDING AND STRUCTURES		453	Tewn No.:	Site No.:			
	STATE OF CONNEC CONNECTICUT HISTORICA			UTN 1:86 18:	95 3 04 57	0 99 :0		
	59 SOUTH PROSPECT STREET, HARTFI	ORD, CONNECTICU	T 06106	QUAD: Guil				
	2. (203) 566-3005	5	_	DISTRICT	IF NA. SPECIFY	<u> </u>		
	T. BUILDING NAME (Common)		(Nieroric)		Acruel	Potential		
•				Rogers House				
_		VILLAGE	L	COUNTY		<u></u>		
DENTIFICATION	Branford 3. STREET AND NUMBER (and/or location)	Stony Creek		New Ha	1ven			
		K9, Block 3,	Lot 4: .46 a	cres				
TIFI	4. OWNER(S)				7	X Privete		
DEN	Linda A. Miller		(Historic)	L	Public	A Privete		
Ξ	One-Family Dwelling		Same					
			No IF YES. E	XPLAIN	<u></u>			
	TO PUBLIC: X Yes No	1 Yes 2	3No [DATE OF CONST	NUCTION			
	New England Colonial			1750-1760				
	MAYERIALISI (Indicate use or location when approp	priaco) Brick	[-] 0 the					
			(Speci	(y)				
	Wood Shingle Asphalt Siding	- Fieldst	•••					
	Board & Batton Stucco	Cabbles	itene					
	Aluminum Concrete Siding Type:	Cut ste Type:	ne					
	Wood frame X Pest and beam	balleen						
	Load bearing masonry	Structur	al iron or steel					
	Other (Specify)							
	10. ROOF (Type) X Gable Flat Mana	ord 🔲 Monitor		eth				
Z	Gombrel Shed Hip	Round	Other (Spec	ify)				
DESCRIPTION	(Material)							
CRI	Wood Shingle Roll Tin	Slate						
DES		Other						
	Asphalt shingle Built up Tile	(Specify						
		36 ft x 42 ft						
	Excellent X Good Fair C		[]		Deteriorated			
	13. INTEGRITY (Lin ation) WHEN ?	Alterationsi	F YES, EXPLAIN	iood L Fair				
	On original Moved	X Y No M	iscellaneous a	dditions				
	14 RELATED OUTBUILCINGS OR LANDSCAPE FEATURES X Barn Shed X Garage Other landscape features or buildings (Specify)							
	Carriage Shap Garden							
	15 SURROUNDING ENVIRONMENT	F).						
	Open land I and Residential	sec	ittered buildings v	isible from site				
	Commercial Indus- X Rural	JUNDINGS -	h building density					
1	Located on the main road to Stony	Creek; surroun	ded by open s	pace, salt mars	h, two late			
	, nineteenth-century houses and farr	n tanu.	x					

i

DESCRPTION (Continued)		Constructed on a rectangular plan with its ridge parallel to the street, this structure has a steeply pitched roof with minimal overhang at the cornice. Small dentil moldings are featured below the cornice. Its brick center chimney straddles the ridge. It has a nine- window facade and a five-window gable. Windows have twelve-over-twelve sash except the attic window which has six-over-six sash. Its entry door is protected by a gabled hood with an arched ceiling, supported on large curvilinear brackets.							
		XNCHITECT		BUICDER					
	-16-	N/A HISTORICAL OR ARCHITECTURAL IMPORTANCE		U	nknown				
SIGHIFICANCE	The John Rogers house was recorded on the WPA survey and dated 1810-15 by Elmer D. Keith. However, a well-researched and documented account of the house by David and Ann Clark puts the date of construction between 1750-1760. The house has had a marker on it for many years dating it 1765, but there does not appear to be any evidence to support this date. This well-preserved and researched New England Colonial house provides a significant architectural record of rural life in this eastern section of Branford in the mid-eighteenth century. It is historically significant for its association with the Rogers family, a family whose history in Branford goes back to the earliest period of settlement. It is a well documented example in Branford's collection of colonial houses.								
		Maps: Smith, 1856; Beers, 1868.	ous of Old	or Distin	ctive Buildings in the				
CES		W.P.A. Federal Writers Project. "Census of Old or Distinctive Buildings in the State of Connecticut," c.1936, No. 43.							
SOUR		Clark, David and Ann Clark. "The Jol	n Rogers H	louse, tog	gether with a brief history of				
X		the Rogers family in Branford and Stony Creek." Typscript, 1977.							
	PH	IOTOGRAPHER	DATE	τ					
РНОТО	1	Jane P. Bouley 3	/18/86						
PHG		E South & East CHC-File Neg	3 00						
7		Elevations 44	³ 23 DATE						
6 0	L L	Ardis Abbott& Robert B. Hurd Acamization Architectural Freser	lay, 1986	-					
MPILE									
Q M D		Trust of Branford, Inc. 20 East Main St. Branford, Ct 0640							
20	1	EQUENT FIELD EVALUATIONS	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
	2 N.								
	:								
	• •			L					
None known rlighways Vandalism Developers Other									
		Dien jurgenaus jūdyselaration		·	Fralonation				